TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A6 IPCO, LLC		05/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
ALPHA 6 HOLDINGS, LLC		05/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
ALPHA 6 DISTRIBUTIONS, LLC		05/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chatham Capital Management, LLC	
Street Address:	1230 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1900	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97136582	ARCTIX	
Serial Number:	88605131	ARCTIX	
Serial Number:	87034925	ARCTIX	
Serial Number:	87026377	ARCTIX	
Serial Number:	87055610	A6	
Serial Number:	87038405	A6	
Serial Number:	87402982	THERMATECH	
Serial Number:	87402999	THERMALOCK	
Serial Number:	87903480	ARCTIX	
Serial Number:	87037732	DRIFT 7 SEAS	
Serial Number:	87054749	DRIFT 7 SEAS	
Serial Number:	87062464	SKIGEAR	
Serial Number:	87054381	ZERMATT	
Serial Number:	87037748	ZERMATT	
Serial Number:	87054817	DRIFT	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87037766	DRIFT
Serial Number:	87058917	Α
Serial Number:	78299850	ALLYANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043476420

Email: bwatson@burr.com
Correspondent Name: Brooke R. Watson

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 2610
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke R. Watson
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke R. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Doc#_50816940_v_1_IP Security Agreement (Chatham - A6D)#page1.tif source=Doc#_50816940_v_1_IP Security Agreement (Chatham - A6D)#page2.tif source=Doc#_50816940_v_1_IP Security Agreement (Chatham - A6D)#page3.tif

SECURITY AGREEMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, A6 IPCO, LLC, ALPHA 6 HOLDINGS, LLC and ALPHA 6 DISTRIBUTIONS, LLC (the "Grantor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Chatham Capital Management, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee, and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (each such term as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant a security interest in, and collaterally assign to, the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, all Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Security Agreement – Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May 10 _____, 2023.

GRANTOR:

A6 IPCO, LLC

Name: Matthew Bruderman Title: General Manager

ALPHA 6 HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Matthew Bruderman Title: General Manager

ALPHA 6 DISTRIBUTIONS, LLC

Name: Matthew Bruderman Title: General Manager

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademarks

App. No. 97136582	Reg. No.	Mark ARCTIX	Goods/Services Class 9: Ski belmets snowboard belmets ski goggles snowboard goggles	
			Class 9: Ski helmets, snowboard helmets, ski goggles, snowboard goggles	
88605131	6428985	ARCTIX	Class 25: Snow boots; clothing, namely, base layers; long underwear; convertible pants; skorts; vests; skirts; leggings, fleece jackets	
87034925	5114068	ARCTIX	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboa bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jac snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and	
87026377	5113821	ARCTIX	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jackets, snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and pants	
87055610	5114575	A6	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jackets, snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and pants	
87038405	5114132	A6	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jackets, snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and pants	
87402982	6069763	THERMATECH	Class 25: jackets, pants, ski bibs, snowboard bibs, bib overalls, bib coveralls, not electrically or battery heated; skirts; bunting suits. FIRST USE	
87402999	6008294	THERMALOCK	Class 25: jackets; pants; clothing, namely, base layers; leggings; shirts; ski bibs; snowboard bibs; bib overalls; bib coveralls; skirts; bunting suits	
87903480	5921791	ARCTIX	Class 25: Ski gloves, ski mittens, snowboard gloves, snowboard mittens, hats, scarves, neck gaiters, knit face masks for outdoor cold weather use	
87037732	5561554	DRIFT 7 SEAS	Class 25: Swimwear	
87054749	5551310	DRIFT 7 SEAS	Class 25: Swimwear	
87062464	5516458	SKIGEAR	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jackets, snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and pants	
87054381	5440946	ZERMATT Zermatt	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jacket snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and particles.	
87037748	5440942	ZERMATT	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jackets, snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and pants	
87054817	5326676	Drift Drift	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jacket snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets, outerwear, namely, outerwea	
87037766	5326662	DRIFT	Class 25: Clothing, namely, pants, jackets, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jackets, snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear, namely, snow jackets and pants	
87058917	5132458	A	Class 25: Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, pants, jackets, sweaters, sweat shirts, snow pants, snow suits, ski and snowboard bibs, overall bibs, coverall bibs, bunting suits, ski pants, snowboarding pants, ski jackets, snowboarding jackets, rain pants, rain jackets, outerwear in the nature of parkas, snow jackets and pants, insulated pants and shell pant hats; boots; gloves; headwear; swimwear; rash guards; board shorts; shorts	
78299850	3026496	ALLYANCE	Class 25: Men's, women's and children's clothing and apparel, namely, ski jackets, one- piece ski suits, ski pants; sweaters, hats, shorts, pants, t-shirts, knit shirts, insulated bombe jackets, parkas, unfilled shell jackets, down-filled jackets, insulated pants and shell pants; namely, down-filled jackets and polyester-filled jackets; skiwear, namely, boots, gloves and headwear; inclement weather and ski apparel, namely, jackets, pants, bib overalls and shirts; shorts; swimwear	

50791453 v1

RECORDED: 05/16/2023